
Test Day - December 5 2023

SC Number Skater Coach Test
10:00:00 AM STAR 7 - Artistic

3003136787 Autumn Crawford Jessica Sawkins STAR 7 - Artistic
4000020035 Madeleine Cotter Bennet Toman STAR 7 - Artistic
A563F347EF Emma Faulhafer Deb Lee STAR 7 - Artistic
3002999211 Malak Soloumah Tara Schooley STAR 7 - Artistic
3002987900 Marcela Castellanos Suzanne Corupe STAR 7 - Artistic

BED1F58FLM Lauren Mills Bennet Toman STAR 7 - Artistic

10:20:30 AM STAR 9 - Artistic & Gold
3003202262 Mia Thompson Suzanne Corupe STAR 9 - Artistic
3002999211 Malak Soloumah Tara Schooley STAR 9 - Artistic
3002878460 Paige Damen Tara Schooley Gold - Artistic
3002740060 Sofia De Andrade Jennifer O'Brien Gold - Artistic

10:36:30 AM STAR 6A - Ten Fox
3200025798 Claire McKnight Mark Bradshaw STAR 6A - Ten Fox
758B4316KL Kaylan Lei Mary Warren STAR 6A - Ten Fox

09CA9B85LY Lucia Youssef Mark Bradshaw STAR 6A - Ten Fox
3003118950 Nancy Qiu Deb D'Alfonso STAR 6A - Ten Fox

78CC88A6AI Adam Ismaiel Mark Bradshaw STAR 6A - Ten Fox
3003202273 Avery Wong Mary Warren STAR 6A - Ten Fox
3003066978 Sabrina Crawford Mary Warren STAR 6A - Ten Fox
3002988419 Alexandra Rocchetti Deb Gains STAR 6A - Ten Fox
3200025786 Alexis Mitchell Mary Warren STAR 6A - Ten Fox
95B889BBRZ Ruixi (Rachel) Zheng Deb Gains STAR 6A - Ten Fox

95D246AAAH Aisha Hassen Tara Schooley STAR 6A - Ten Fox
3003022710 Charlotte Drover Mary Warren STAR 6A - Ten Fox

D4D358DDTZ Tiffany Zhang Deb Gains STAR 6A - Ten Fox
76BEEB88AC Alexandra Clochard Mark Bradshaw STAR 6A - Ten Fox
FA708781RZ Ruiqi (Richie) Zheng Deb Gains STAR 6A - Ten Fox

11:03:00 AM STAR 6B - European
1039EE3FHC Hongyang Chen Mark Bradshaw STAR 6B - European
4000029128 Erin Zhang Tara Schooley STAR 6B - European

BED1F58FLM Lauren Mills Chris Stokes STAR 6B - European
B022849ALS Leena Soloumah Tara Schooley STAR 6B - European

7BAD2A6EAW Aimee Wang Mark Bradshaw STAR 6B - European

11:11:45 AM STAR 6C - 14 Step
3003022710 Charlotte Drover Mary Warren STAR 6C - 14 Step
3003118950 Nancy Qiu Deb D'Alfonso STAR 6C - 14 Step

9DE18586EM Emma Ma Mark Bradshaw STAR 6C - 14 Step
1039EE3FHC Hongyang Chen Mark Bradshaw STAR 6C - 14 Step
3200025798 Claire McKnight Mark Bradshaw STAR 6C - 14 Step

76BEEB88AC Alexandra Clochard Mark Bradshaw STAR 6C - 14 Step



11:23:15 AM STAR 7A - Foxtrot
4000029128 Erin Zhang Tara Schooley STAR 7A - Foxtrot
3003017925 Hailey Andrews Tara Schooley STAR 7A - Foxtrot
3002910818 Jiya Tagore Mary Warren STAR 7A - Foxtrot

90305367MW Madison Wong Deb Gains STAR 7A - Foxtrot
3003047384 Ece Erkan Mary Warren STAR 7A - Foxtrot

BED1F58FLM Lauren Mills Chris Stokes STAR 7A - Foxtrot
3003044175 Lily Richmond Deb Gains STAR 7A - Foxtrot
3003196416 Kate Liu Deb Gains STAR 7A - Foxtrot

6BE6435DCC Catherine Cockcroft Mark Bradshaw STAR 7A - Foxtrot

11:40:45 AM FLOOD

11:50:45 AM STAR 7B - Tango
EAD5796DSY Sophia Yao Chris Stokes STAR 7B - Tango
7A0F48F3NL Nicola Lin Deb Gains STAR 7B - Tango
6126A0A7YL Yuewen Li Mark Bradshaw STAR 7B - Tango
3003054740 Helen Sun Deb D'Alfonso STAR 7B - Tango

DCF16E59KL Katherine Lu Mark Bradshaw STAR 7B - Tango
3002988693 Laurel Hagerman Tara Schooley STAR 7B - Tango
3002831479 Vivian Gao Mary Warren STAR 7B - Tango
9E34FF90NJ Nathan Ji Mark Bradshaw STAR 7B - Tango

12:08:45 PM STAR 7C - American
B5F2A3DFJL Jessica Li Deb D'Alfonso STAR 7C - American
3003196416 Kate Liu Deb Gains STAR 7C - American

EAD5796DSY Sophia Yao Chris Stokes STAR 7C - American
DCF16E59KL Katherine Lu Mark Bradshaw STAR 7C - American

12:26:45 PM STAR 8A - Kilian
2E0330B3JO Julia Oliveira Mary Warren STAR 8A - Kilian
3002987900 Marcela Castellanos Jennifer O'Brien STAR 8A - Kilian
3003034941 Isabelle Bélanger Mark Bradshaw STAR 8A - Kilian
3003196373 Maryse Lauzon Mark Bradshaw STAR 8A - Kilian

12:35:45 PM STAR 8B - Rocker
3003045549 Lucy Bai Deb D'Alfonso STAR 8B - Rocker
3003195389 Maya Attia Deb Gains STAR 8B - Rocker
3002740060 Sofia De Andrade Jennifer O'Brien STAR 8B - Rocker

6126A0A7YL Yuewen Li Mark Bradshaw STAR 8B - Rocker
3002999249 Jessie Wang Deb Gains STAR 8B - Rocker
3002988693 Laurel Hagerman Tara Schooley STAR 8B - Rocker
6ADEFF8EJJ Jessica Jia Mary Warren STAR 8B - Rocker
3003196373 Maryse Lauzon Mark Bradshaw STAR 8B - Rocker
2E0330B3JO Julia Oliveira Mary Warren STAR 8B - Rocker

12:53:15 PM STAR 8C - Starlight



3003034941 Isabelle Bélanger Mark Bradshaw STAR 8C - Starlight
3C777CAAEY Emily Yu Deb Gains STAR 8C - Starlight

3002999249 Jessie Wang Deb Gains STAR 8C - Starlight
3003052051 Makenzie Nelson Mark Bradshaw STAR 8C - Starlight
3003202262 Mia Thompson Mary Warren STAR 8C - Starlight

1:03:30 PM STAR 9A - Paso Doble
A563F347EF Emma Faulhafer D Lee/M Bradshaw STAR 9A - Paso Doble
3003136784 Caitlin Blanchette D Lee/M Bradshaw STAR 9A - Paso Doble
4000025438 Linnea Cotter Mark Bradshaw STAR 9A - Paso Doble
3002877918 Kate Fawcett Mark Bradshaw STAR 9A - Paso Doble
3003202262 Mia Thompson Mary Warren STAR 9A - Paso Doble
088A72D3SZ Sophia (Jiayi) Zhang Mark Bradshaw STAR 9A - Paso Doble
3200024015 Chloe Jarzyna Deb Lee STAR 9A - Paso Doble
3003045581 Kaitlyn Bonitatibus Deb Lee STAR 9A - Paso Doble
4000020035 Madeleine Cotter Mary Warren STAR 9A - Paso Doble

1:18:45 PM STAR 9B - Blues & STAR 9C - Silver Samba
4000025438 Linnea Cotter Mark Bradshaw STAR 9B - Blues
3002999249 Jessie Wang Deb Gains STAR 9B - Blues

D0FCA37AKK Katarina Kostelansky Mark Bradshaw STAR 9C - Silver Samba

1:27:45 PM STAR 10A - Cha Cha, STAR 10B - Westminster, STAR 10C - Quickstep
D0FCA37AKK Katarina Kostelansky Mark Bradshaw STAR 10A - Cha Cha 

3002878518 Hannah Swan Mark Bradshaw STAR 10B - Westminster
3003136784 Caitlin Blanchette D Lee/M Bradshaw STAR 10C - Quickstep

296189 Samantha Ezeard Tara Schooley STAR 10C - Quickstep

1:37:45 PM Gold and Diamonds
3002861574 Emily Yuan Mark Bradshaw Gold B - Argentine
3002988566 Carrie Zou Mark Bradshaw Gold B - Argentine
3003185985 Gabriela Paz Mark Bradshaw Tango Romantica
3003066229 Lauren Blanchette D Lee/M Bradshaw Rhumba
3002878460 Paige Damen Mark Bradshaw Rhumba

1:50:30 PM Freeskate Elements
088A72D3SZ Sophia (Jiayi) Zhang Chris Stokes STAR 6 - Elements
3003066229 Lauren Blanchette Jennifer O'Brien STAR 6 - Elements
3003022710 Charlotte Drover Jessica Sawkins STAR 7 - Elements

9DE18586EM Emma Ma Kathy Zahakos STAR 7 - Elements
76BEEB88AC Alexandra Clochard Kathy Zahakos STAR 8 - Elements

BABCA7EAAB Alexia Baranieski Kathy Zahakos STAR 9 - Elements
3003034941 Isabelle Bélanger Kathy Zahakos STAR 9 - Elements

2:40:45 PM Freeskate Programs STAR 6 & 7
088A72D3SZ Sophia (Jiayi) Zhang Chris Stokes STAR 6 - Program
3003022710 Charlotte Drover Jessica Sawkins STAR 6 - Program
3003066229 Lauren Blanchette Jennifer O'Brien STAR 6 - Program



9DE18586EM Emma Ma Kathy Zahakos STAR 7 - Program
DCF16E59KL Katherine Lu Kathy Zahakos STAR 7 - Program
3003022710 Charlotte Drover Jessica Sawkins STAR 7 - Program

3:04:15 PM Freeskate Programs STAR 8, 9, 10, Gold
76BEEB88AC Alexandra Clochard Kathy Zahakos STAR 8 - Program
4000025438 Linnea Cotter Kathy Zahakos STAR 8 - Program

C61C4BA6KC Kayla Cheung Kathy Zahakos STAR 9 - Program
3003034941 Isabelle Bélanger Kathy Zahakos STAR 9 - Program

BABCA7EAAB Alexia Baranieski Kathy Zahakos STAR 9 - Program
3003185985 Gabriela Paz Peggy Ward STAR 10 - Program
3002998341 Eric Cao Kathy Zahakos Gold - Program
3002728203 Holly Williams Jessica Sawkins Gold - Program

3:37:45 PM
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